A.P.N. No.: 1220-15-610-030
R.P.T.T. \$1,388.40
File No.: 1506701 SA
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
lan Nelson and Gretta Nelson
943 Dresslerville Road
Gardnerville, NV 89460

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1388.40 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,428.40 Pgs=3 12/22/2021 11:45 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Henry J. Hooyerink Jr., a married man as his sole and separate property** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Gretta Nelson and Ian Nelson, wife and husband as joint tenants,** all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 46 of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 30, 1964, in Book 1 of Maps, Page 40, File No. 26665.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 12-16-2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

State of)		-
County of) ss)		\ \
This instrument was acknowle By: Henry J. Hooyerink Jr.	edged before me on the	day of	2021
Signature: Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:	Stacked		
	ata		

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT	CIVIL CODE § 1181	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veri to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document , accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California		
County of tresno		
On become before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
11 7 11		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	syerink r	
,	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	ce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed	
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha	t he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their	
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign		
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	e instrument.	
A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Lastification of DENALTY OF DED HIDV and do the	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing	
	paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
70 V COUNTY COUN		
OS THE WAR		
\	Signature	
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public	
OPTI	ONAL -	
Completing this information can d	deter alteration of the document or	
	form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:	ac d	
Document Date: 16 December	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	D Corporate Officer – Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	□ Other:	

Signer is Representing: _

Signer is Representing: _

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)			^	
a) <u>1220-15-610-030</u>				
			\ \	
			\ \	
d)			\ \	
Type of Property: a.□ Vacant Land	h ⊠ Cinala Fam D		DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	b.⊠ Single Fam. R		1 1	
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	1877	Page:	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		rding:	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		
☐ Other		<u> </u>		
2 a Tatal Valua/Salaa Bri	oo of Droporty	¢ 250 000 00		
a. Total Value/Sales Pride.b. Deed in Lieu of Forech		\$ <u>356,000.00</u>		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	losure Offiy (value of p	\$ 356,000.00		
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 1,388.40		
arriodir roporty manufic	/	1,000.19	/ /	
4. If Exemption Claimed	<u>i</u> :))	
a. Transfer Tax Exen	nption per NRS 375.0	90, Section	<u>/</u> /	
 b. Explain Reason for 	r Exemption:			
5. Partial interest: Perce			/ NDO 075 000	
The undersigned declares				
			heir information and belief, e information provided herein.	
			on, or other determination of	
			rest at 1% per month. Pursuant	
			for any additional amount owed.	
700	•		\ \ \ ~	
Signature 5H		Capacity	Grantor (5C/22)	
	i			
Signature	\	Capacity	Grantee	
	1			
		4,0,00		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			ITEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)			QUIRED)	
Print Name: Henry J. Hooyerink Jr. Address: 15425 Skylan Lane			Print Name: Ian Nelson and Gretta Nelson Address: 943 Dressleville Road	
City: Prather	alle	City: Gardner		
	Zip: 93651	State: NV	Zip:	
<u> </u>	Zip: <u>00001</u>	Oldic. 111	89460	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow# 1506701 SA				
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	5, Suite 109			
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State: NV	Zip: 89410	